systems of  EVs ( e .g- cost related to demarcation of  the  space /land, separate entry/                                             

exist and other al l ied works as per requirement of site).   

4. Earnest money deposit / bid security shall  be Rs. 36,500.00 (Rupees Thirty six thousand 

five hundred) per location at the time of submission of RFP. 

Performance Security: The successful bidder of RFP shall  have to deposit performance 

security of Rs . 54,750.00 (Rupees Fifty four thousand seven hundred fifty) per location 

for the performance of the contract before s igning of contract agreement or as per  

c lause in the RFP. 

5. Service charges  

Rate of service charges for publ ic  EV charging to be mentioned / quoted rational ly 

subject to al lowable maximum rate @ Rs.